# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3449118

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SIMON BURGESS     | 05/22/2013     |
| DUNCAN IRONMONGER | 05/22/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | IRONBURG INVENTIONS LTD. |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10 MARKET PLACE          |  |  |
| City:           | WINCANTON, SOMERSET      |  |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM           |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | BA9 9LP                  |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14805641 |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)395-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-785-0044

Email: victor@wwiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** VICTOR J. WASYLYNA

Address Line 1: WALTERS & WASYLYNA LLC Address Line 2: 8193 AVERY ROAD, SUITE 101 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44147

Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 073-019             |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | VICTOR J. WASYLYNA  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /victor j wasylyna/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 07/22/2015          |

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=073-019 Assignment#page1.tif

source=073-019 Assignment#page2.tif

source=073-019 Assignment#page3.tif

source=073-019 Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0280

503402484

Docket: 073-004P

Coulson & Associates Ref: PUS1311048

**ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION** 

Serial No.: US 61/826,087

Filed: 22 May 2013

WHEREAS, I, Duncan Ironmonger, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 3820

Roswell Road, Unit 306, Atlanta, GA 30342, United States of America, invented a certain new and

useful Controller for a Games Console, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the

United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions Ltd, a company duly organized and existing under the

laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, with principal place of business at 10

Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9LP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any

letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2) and other

valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Duncan Ironmonger, hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto said Ironburg Inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and

the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that

may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said Ironburg Inventions Ltd, its

successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Ironburg Inventions Ltd to file applications for

patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name

and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby

agree that, upon request of said Ironburg Inventions Ltd, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful

oaths, and do all acts, which said Ironburg Inventions Ltd may consider necessary in connection with

said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign

applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in

connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 22 May 2013

(Signatures on following page)...

REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0281

| Docket:    | 073-004P      |                  |     |
|------------|---------------|------------------|-----|
| Coulson &  | Associates Re | ef: PUS1311(     | )48 |
|            |               |                  |     |
| Duncan Iro | nmonger:      | 3                |     |
|            |               |                  |     |
|            | ,             |                  |     |
| Witness:   | Alla          | lk               |     |
|            |               | **************** | ••  |
|            |               |                  |     |
| Witness:   |               |                  |     |

Docket: 073-004P

Coulson & Associates Ref: PUS1311048

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: US 61/826,087

Filed: 22 May 2013

WHEREAS, I, Simon Burgess, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 39 Jubilee Avenue, Sileby, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE12 7TH, United Kingdom, invented a certain new and useful Controller for a Games Console, for which we executed an application for letters patent

of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions Ltd, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, with principal place of business at 10 Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9LP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Simon Burgess, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Ironburg Inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said Ironburg Inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Ironburg Inventions Ltd to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said Ironburg Inventions Ltd, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said Ironburg Inventions Ltd may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 22 May 2013

(Signatures on following page)...

1

PATENT REEL: 036151 FRAME: 0283 Docket:

073-004P

Coulson & Associates Ref: PUS1311048

Simon Burgess:

Witnes

Witness: SHN RULE